February 21, 2023

Ann Berner Southeast Florida Behavioral Health Network 140 Intracoastal Point Dr Suite211 Jupiter, FL 33477

## RE: U.S. Department of Justice, Office of Justice Programs, Bureau of Justice Assistance Grants

On February 21, 2023, the Indian River County Board of County Commissioners designated Southeast Florida Behavioral Health Network to submit grant applications to the U.S. Department of Justice, Office of Justice Programs, Bureau of Justice Assistance to assist with the Indian River County Mental Health Court program. The Board also voted to approve and support the designation of Southeast Florida Behavioral Health Network to be the applicant for Indian River County.

Sincerely,

Joseph H. Earman Chairman Board of County Commissioners Indian River County